

19-005 Highlands Mobile Village Wastewater Connection to the City of Sebring

Addendum 2 – Questions & Answers

QUESTION:

Can you tell me what the following needs to be for the new manholes:

Interior coatings – Exterior coatings –

ANSWER:

All manholes are standard manholes in this project From notes on sheet 3 of 3.

Standard manhole notes:2. Interior and exterior surface shall be painted with two coats of coal tar epoxy.

QUESTION:

Is the one story concrete building to remain (southeast corner of plant property)?

ANSWER:

An addendum has been posted to include the storage building in the specifications.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

It is the vendor's responsibility to ensure their receipt of all addenda, and to clearly acknowledge all addenda within their initial bid or proposal response in the space provided on the Submittal Checklist included in the original solicitation document. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to disqualification.